Sitework $1,943,893
Concrete $524,764
Metals $48,757
Masonry $285,895
Wood $3,054,492
Thermal and Moisture $192,214
Doors and Windows $96,611
Finishes $1,757,595
Specialties and Furnishings $126,799
Conveying Systems $184,730
Mechanical $1,976,798
Electrical $1,455,151
Contractor Overhead and Profit $822,044

Total Hard Costs $15,512,280

Soft Costs
FFE/Interior Design (design and consulting) $75,000
Taxes During Construction $573,379
Owner General Liability $50,000
Appraisals $6,000
Additional Permits $5,840
Marketing Consultation $47,000
Reimbursable $75,000
Owner Change/Development Contingency $409,661
Contractor Fee $1,047,070
General Overhead $80,000
Pre-Opening Solvere Expense $135,000
Pre-Opening Salaries $138,539
Pre-Opening Marketing Expense $187,850
Promote Fee $375,000
Development Fee $525,000
Owner Development Contingency $100,000
Cost Segregation $19,500
Attorney Fee - Formation Documents $25,000
Attorney Fee - 3rd Party Fees $40,000
Office Admin Cost $25,200
Book Keeping $16,800

Total Soft Costs $3,956,839

Construction Interest $573,298

Total Project Costs $20,042,417

THE TERRACES AT HOLLY LAKE

7

 FINANCIAL PROJECTIONS

4 Year Proforma
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total

Revenue
Scheduled Base Rental Revenue $1,941,309 $4,175,390 $4,464,560 $4,609,658 $15,190,916
Move in Fee $227,500 $140,424 $181,562 $187,463 $736,948
Care Charges $181,020 $363,384 $403,200 $403,200 $1,350,804
Concierge $3,017 $6,489 $6,720 $6,720 $22,946
General MF Vacancy $0 ($319,438) ($401,810) ($414,869) ($1,136,117)

Effective Gross Income $2,352,846 $4,366,249 $4,654,231 $4,792,171 $16,165,497

Expenses
G&A ($528,513) ($634,216) ($789,916) ($809,664) ($2,762,309)
Dietary ($205,067) ($246,080) ($306,493) ($314,155) ($1,071,795)
Housekeeping / Laundry ($43,450) ($52,140) ($64,941) ($66,564) ($227,096)
Maintenance ($74,200) ($89,040) ($110,899) ($113,672) ($387,812)
Healthcare ($348,106) ($417,727) ($520,279) ($533,286) ($1,819,399)
Payroll ($22,001) ($26,401) ($32,883) ($33,705) ($114,990)
Insurance ($43,333) ($52,000) ($64,766) ($66,385) ($226,484)
Utilities ($64,824) ($77,789) ($96,886) ($99,308) ($338,808)
Real Estate Taxes ($192,121) ($230,546) ($287,145) ($294,323) ($1,004,135)
Activities & Social Services ($90,337) ($108,404) ($135,017) ($138,392) ($472,150)

Total Expenses ($1,611,953) ($1,934,344) ($2,409,225) ($2,469,456) ($8,424,977)

NOI $740,893 $2,431,905 $2,245,006 $2,322,716 $7,740,520

Asset Management Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Project Management Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cap Ex Reserves ($9,159) ($19,699) ($20,400) ($20,400) ($69,658)

Cash Flow after Vacancy & Reserve $731,734 $2,412,207 $2,224,606 $2,302,316 $7,670,863
Debt Service ($556,777) ($556,777) ($556,777) ($556,777)

THE TERRACES AT HOLLY LAKE

Arcturus Investments & AMZ Equity Partners, LLC have entered into a partnership to develop a state-of-the-art,
private-pay, senior’s housing development to be known as Terraces of Holly Lake. The project is ideally located
adjacent to Holly Lake Ranch, a 40-year old family-oriented upscale resort development in East Texas  approximately
30 miles due north of Tyler, Texas. This 4,400-acre master-planned development has over 1600 homes with a current
estimated population of 3,000 permanent residents. This population exceeds state and national averages in both age